## MARION COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 1835 CAMPBELLSVILLE ROAD P O BOX 528 LEBANON, KY 40033

Telephone: 270-692-2004 Fax: 270-692-1010 TTY 1-800-648-6956 or 711



October 22, 2009

Mr. Brent Kirtley
Tariff Branch Manager
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
P. O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Water Service Rates and Charges Order

Case No. 2009-00385 Revised Tariff Sheets

Dear Mr. Kirtley:

Please find enclosed revised tariff sheets, which reflect the rates approved in Appendix A of the Water Service Rates and Charges Order, Case No. 2009-00385 dated October 21, 2009.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

James Lee Mudd

James Lee Mudel

Manager

**Enclosures** 

Portion of Nelson County Community, Town or City P.S.C. KY. NO. \_\_\_\_\_ SHEET NO. Marion County Water District CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. (Name of Utility) \_SHEET NO.\_\_\_\_ RATES AND CHARGES Customer Charge Minimum Bill \$ 7.23 5/8-Inch X 3/4-Inch Meter \$15.70 Minimum Bill 1-Inch Meter \$24.90 Minimum Bill 2-Inch Meter Minimum Bill \$39.49 3-Inch Meter \$62.63 Minimum Bill 4-Inch Meter \$157.52 Minimum Bill 6-Inch Meter Water Charge \$4.91 Per 1,000 Gallons All Usage **CHARGE** Meter Connections: \$500.00 5/8 X 3/4 Inch Meter **Actual Cost** All Large Meters Fire Hydrants (Non-Metered 6 Inch Connect) \$7.50 per month DATE OF ISSUE\_\_\_\_ Month / Date / Year October 21, 2009 DATE EFFECTIVE Month / Date / Year (Signature of Officer) Chairman TITLE BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN CASE NO. 2009-00385 DATED October 21, 2009

FOR: Marion County, Kentucky and Southern

	For Marion County and Southern Portion of Nelson County	
	(Community, Town or City)	
	PSC No.	
•	Sheet No	
Marion County Water Distri	ict	
(Name of Utility)	- -	
	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	
SPECIAL BILLINGS PROC	CEDURE - TRAILER COURTS	
spaces available (includes 50	ular residential minimum times number of trailer  % of residential minimum gallonage times  Balance of usage billed at regular residential	
The special billings procedure for trailer courts does not apply per PSC Case No. 2009-00385.  This sheet should be deleted from our filed tariff.		
	q	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	8861 LO MAR	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) SECTION 9 (1)	
Date of Issue:	Date Effective:	
Issued by: 1 B Peter (Signature of the state	Officer) Title: <u>Sec Trea</u>	
Issued by authority of an Oro	der of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No.	

	Por System County, Remucky and Souther
	<u>Portion of Nelson County</u> Community, Town or City
	Community, 10wn or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO.
Marion County Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)	SHEET NO
DI	H ES AND DECLH ATIONS
K	ULES AND REGULATIONS
CONTRACT FOR WATER SERVICES	<u>s</u>
Customers wishing to receive water serv	vices from the Utility must complete the "Contract for Water
Services" included herein.	, ,
DATE OF ISSUE Month / Date /	Year
DATE EFFECTIVE October 21	
Month Date /	
ISSUED BY Sabara R. h	Jan
(Signature of C	Officer Officer
TITLEChairman	<u> </u>

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2009-00385 DATED October 21, 2009